

**Ex. No.754/2017**  
**Asfa Khatoon vs. Tazeem Ahmad**

**27.03.2018**

Present: Sh. Mohd. Azharuddin, Advocate, proxy counsel for the DH.

Notice issued to the JD received back unexecuted.

Issue fresh notice to the JD, as per previous orders, for the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, Ld. Counsel for the DH is directed to file the copy of the orders, in compliance of the order dated 21.12.2017.

Adjourned for further proceedings on **28.07.2018**.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG**  
**Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01**  
**27.03.2018**