

Ex. No. : 754/17

Asfa Khatoon Vs. Tazeem Ahmed

23.08.2019

Present: Mr. Mohd. Azharuddin, advocate, proxy counsel
for the DH.

None for the JD.

Process received back unexecuted with the report that a payment of Rs.50,000/- was made by the JD to the DH in the presence of the Bailiff on 08.08.2019. It is reported that no further payment has been made by the JD to the DH till date.

In view of the same, issue fresh warrants of attachment against the moveable assets of the JD on filing of PF.

Bailiff of this Court is directed to execute the warrants of attachment against the JD with police aid. He is also directed to break open the lock of the premises of the JD, if the need so arises, in the presence of the police officials of the concerned PS. The SHO is directed to provide police aid to the Bailiff of the Court for execution of warrants of attachment against the JD.

Copy of this order be sent to the SHO concerned through the office of the DCP concerned for information and necessary compliance.

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ on 24.09.2019 and to report before this Court on 19.10.2019.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts
23.08.2019**

pk