

19.10.2019

Present : Sh. Rahul, Advocate, proxy counsel for the DH.

Process issued against the JD is received back unexecuted with the report that none had approached the bailiff for execution of warrants of attachment against the JD.

On request, issue fresh warrants of attachment against the movable assets of the JD with police aid, as per previous orders.

Decree holder to appear before the Ld. ACJ on **17.01.2020** for appointment of bailiff and to report before this court on **14.02.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
19.10.2019