

**09.12.2020**

Present : None has logged in for any of the parties.

In compliance of the office order bearing No.26/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020 and subsequent office order bearing No.322/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present case file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing on 'Cisco Webex', at my residence.

Steps have not been taken by the DH, in compliance of the previous orders.

In these circumstances, issue fresh warrants of attachment against the movable assets of the JD, as per previous orders, with police aid, for the next date of hearing.

The bailiff of this court is directed to execute the warrants of attachment against the JD with police aid. He is also directed to break open the locks of the premises of the JD, if the need so arises, in the presence of the police officials of the concerned police station. The SHO concerned is also directed to provide the police aid to the bailiff of the court for execution of the warrants against the JD.

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ, on **25.01.2021** for appointment of bailiff and to report before this court on **24.02.2021**.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG**  
**Addl. Distt. Judge(NE)-01**  
**KKD Courts/Delhi**  
**09.12.2020**