

Ex. No.754/17
Asfa Khatoon vs. Tazeem Ahmad

24.02.2021

Present : Sh. Syed Ajmal Hasan, learned counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

In compliance of the office order bearing no.26/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020 and office order bearing no.322/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present case file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing on 'Cisco Webex', at my residence.

Matter is fixed for report on warrants.

As per report, warrants could not be executed as the Bailiff was on medical leave.

Issue fresh warrants of attachment against the movable assets of the JD, on filing of PF, in terms of order dated 25.11.2020

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ on 09.04.2021 and to report before this court on **07.05.2021**. Steps be taken within one week.

The JD is once again directed to file his affidavit in prescribed proforma in Form 16A, regarding his assets and liabilities, under Order XXI Rule 47 CPC, with advance copy to the opposite side against receiving.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.02.2021