

09.10.2021

The present case file is taken up today for hearing as 20.08.2021 was declared holiday on account of Muharram.

Present : None.

Matter is fixed for filing of affidavit by the JD regarding his assets and liabilities / report on warrants.

As per record, warrants could not be executed due to unfortunate death of court Bailiff. Issue fresh warrants of attachment against the movable assets of the JD, on filing of PF as per list of articles and subject to Section 60 of CPC.

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ on 24.01.2022 and to report before this Court on **26.02.2022**. Steps be taken within four weeks.

Steps again not taken by the JD. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with DLSA, North East.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
09.10.2021