

06.06.2022.

Present: Sh. Rahul Rohatgi, learned counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Matter is fixed for payment of cost / filing of affidavit by the JD regarding his assets and liabilities / report on warrants.

As per record, steps again not taken by the JD. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given in terms of order dated 09.10.2021 subject to additional cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with DLSA, N/E, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

As per report, during the attachment proceedings, JD paid the amount of Rs.15,000/- at the spot and for the remaining amount he sought time. DH has no objection if time is granted.

List with connected matter for confirmation of further payment on **19.09.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.06.2022