

Ex. Petition No. 754/17  
Smt Asfa Khatoon Vs. Tazeem Ahmad

27.02.2023

File received by way of transfer by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North East District.  
Present : None for parties despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today as the case is received by way of transfer.

Put up for purpose fixed on **26.05.2023**. In the meanwhile, Nazir is directed to file the report in terms of order dated 19.09.2022 on next date of hearing.

(Manu Vedwan)  
ADJ-02/North-East, KKD Courts,  
Delhi/27.02.2023

At this stage, Sh. Syed Ajmal Hasan, Ld. Counsel for Decree Holder has appeared. He has been apprised about the today's proceedings as well as next date of hearing.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **26.05.2023**.

(Manu Vedwan)  
ADJ-02/North-East, KKD Courts,  
Delhi/27.02.2023