

2 EX 754/17
SMT ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD

18.02.2025

Present: None.

Warrant of attachment have come back unexecuted wherein DH is stated to have claimed that the address of the JD written in the warrant of attachment is wrong. She took the bailiff to another address at I-10/2, Janta Mazdoor Colony, Welcome, Delhi where, as per report, JD met the DH and the bailiff. As per report on process, DH even misbehaved with the bailiff.

In such circumstances, let DH appear in person in court on 25.02.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.02.2025