

EX 754/17
SMT ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD

20.05.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DH with DH through VC.
None for JD.

Despite service of show cause, JD has not appeared before this court. Thus, it appears that JD has no cause to show against his arrest.

Let warrants of arrest be issued against the JD through Ld. DCP concerned returnable for 30.05.2025. Let PF be filed.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.05.2025