

EX 754/17
SMT ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD

30.05.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder through V.C.
None for JD.

DH has not deposited the subsistence allowance in this case. On deposition of same, let fresh warrants of arrest, to be executed through DCP concerned be issued against the JD, returnable for 10.06.2025. Process be issued on the PF already filed.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.05.2025