

3 EX 754/17 SMT
ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD

11.06.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder through V.C.
Ld. Counsel for JD.

Despite specific directions, JD has not appeared. Warrants of arrest sent earlier through DCP have come back unexecuted.

Let fresh warrants of arrest be issued against the JD to be issued through Ld.JCP concerned with request to depute an official at least of the rank of Sub Inspector who shall make all endeavours to arrest the JD. Let PF be filed.

List on 02.07.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.06.2025