

EX 754/17
SMT ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD

10.07.2025

Present: Sh. Faizan Ahmed Khan, Ld. counsel for DH with DH through VC.
Ld. counsel for JD.

Let the DD placed on record earlier be released to the DH as per rules in terms of order dated 04.07.2025.

Warrants of arrest issued against the JD have come back unexecuted. Let fresh warrants of arrest be issued against the JD through Ld. Joint Commissioner of Police with request to make further attempts to arrest the JD as this is one of the oldest executions pending in this court.

List on 19.07.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.07.2025