

EX 753/17  
SMT ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD

&

EX 754/17  
SMT ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD

16.09.2025

Present: Mr. Syed Ajmal Hasan & Mr. Faizan Ahmed Khan, Ld.  
counsel for DH with DH (through VC).  
JD produced from J/c (in civil imprisonment).  
Ld. counsel for JD.

As per Nazir report, a sum of Rs.19,50,000/- (Rs.7,25,000/- + Rs.12,25,000/-) is payable as principle amount under the two decrees covered by the aforesaid execution and a total amount of Rs.37,05,851/- is payable with interest. JD has not made any payment today and in such circumstances, he is consigned to civil imprisonment till 08.10.2025.

It is clarified that in case JD deposits the outstanding decretal amount, he shall be entitled to be released forthwith.

List on 08.10.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
16.09.2025