

EX 753/17  
SMT ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD

EX 754/17  
SMT ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD

30.10.2025

Present: Sh. Syed Ajmal Hasan and Sh. Hashim Ali, Ld. Counsel  
for decree holder with decree holder.  
JD produced from Civil imprisonment.  
Ld. Counsel for JD.

JD has still not made any payment despite specific  
directions. Be consigned to civil imprisonment and be produced on  
09.12.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
30.10.2025