

EX 753/17  
SMT ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD

EX 754/17  
SMT ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD

10.02.2026

Present: Mr. Hashim Ali, Ld. Counsel for decree holder in person  
with decree holder through V.C.  
Ld. Counsel for JD with JD.

JD has paid Rs. 25,000/- in cash to Counsel for decree holder who undertakes to give the said money to decree holder.

Reply to show-cause filed. Let Nazir file a report about the outstanding payment in the matters as on date.

Let decree holder appear physically in Court on 12.02.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
10.02.2026