

EX 753/17
SMT ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD
&
EX 754/17
SMT ASFA KHATOON Vs. TAZEEM AHMAD

12.02.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH with DH.
Ld. counsel for JD with JD.

1. As per Nazir report, a total principal sum of Rs.25 lacs is payable under both the decrees to DH. Out of the said money, a sum of Rs.5,75,000/- already stands paid by JD to DH. This fact is confirmed by DH.
2. Now, parties have mutually agreed to settle both the executions for a lump sum amount of Rs.10 lacs which shall be paid within a period of 15 months from today. It is agreed between the parties that in case the said sum is paid within a period of 15 months, DH shall treat both her decrees as fully satisfied and nothing shall remain to be paid by JD to DH either towards principal or towards interest or towards cost. It is further agreed that if the said money is not paid within 15 months from today, DH in that case shall execute the entire decretal amounts after adjusting the payments already made till that date.
3. The terms of the said settlement have been explained in Hindi to the parties by their respective counsels and both the parties have confirmed that after having understood the aforesaid terms, they are agreeable to the above terms. Both the parties have been identified

by their respective counsels. Parties and their counsels have signed on this order-sheet as confirmation of the facts recorded above and parties undertake to abide by the terms recorded above.

4. Considering the settlement, the issue of initiation of proceedings u/s 215 (1)(b) BNSS r/w sec. 379 BNSS is deferred till further orders.
5. List for payment on 24.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.02.2026